

CLIF BAR Export

CRUNCHY PEANUT BUTTER – R8

Legal Name: Oat and Peanut Butter Energy Bar / [Energieriegel mit Hafer und Erdnussbutter](#)

Export Languages: English / [German](#)

Export Markets: UK, Ireland, Iceland / [Germany, Austria, Switzerland](#)

NUTRITION FACTS – CQI DEVELOPER

Multi Column: NLEA, Clif Bar, Export, CPB, 02.01.17

Multi-Column

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
Basic Components			Vitamin B2 (mg)	0.26	0.38
Gram Weight (g)	68.00	100.00	Vitamin B3 (mg)	3.00	4.41
Calories (kcal)	258.75	380.52	Vitamin B6 (mg)	0.40	0.59
Calories from Fat (kcal)	64.26	94.49	Vitamin B12 (mcg)	1.00	1.47
Protein (g)	11.01	16.19	Vitamin C (mg)	30.00	44.12
Fat (g)	7.14	10.50	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	40.00	58.82
Saturated Fat (g)	1.17	1.72	Vitamin E - IU (IU)	6.00	8.82
Carbohydrates (g)	40.37	59.36	Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco Equiv (mg)	4.00	5.88
Cholesterol (mg)	0.01	0.01	Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)	6.00	8.82
Dietary Fiber (g)	4.04	5.94	Minerals		
Total Sugars (g)	19.04	28.00	Calcium (mg)	192.79	283.52
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.01	0.01	Iron (mg)	1.91	2.82
Vitamins			Magnesium (mg)	113.09	166.32
Vitamin A - IU (IU)	500.00	735.29	Phosphorus (mg)	278.42	409.45
Vitamin A - RE (RE)	50.00	73.53	Potassium (mg)	250.45	368.30
Beta-Carotene (mcg)	300.00	441.18	Sodium (mg)	233.94	344.02
Vitamin B1 (mg)	0.16	0.24			

[TRANSLATED NUTRITION FACTS]

Nutrition Information/ <i>Durchschnittliche Nährwertinformationen</i>	Per/ <i>Pro</i> 100g	Per Bar/ <i>Pro Riegel</i> (68g)
Energy/ <i>Energie</i>	1696kJ/403kcal	1177kJ/280kcal
Fat/ <i>Fett</i>	10,5g	7,1g
Of which saturates/ <i>davon gesättigte Fettsäuren</i>	1,7g	1,2g
Carbohydrates/ <i>Kohlenhydrate</i>	59g	40g
Of which sugars/ <i>davon Zucker</i>	28g	19g
Fibre/ <i>Ballaststoffe</i>	5,9g	4g
Protein/ <i>Eiweiß</i>	16g	11g
Salt/ <i>Salz</i>	0,86g	0,58g

Vitamins & Minerals/ <i>Vitamine & Mineralstoffe</i>	Per/ <i>Pro</i> 100g	RI/ <i>NRV*</i> 100g	Per Bar/ <i>Pro Riegel</i> (68g)	RI/ <i>NRV*</i> Bar/ <i>Riegel</i> (68g)
Vitamin A/ <i>Vitamin A</i>	441µg	55%	300µg	38%
Vitamin D/ <i>Vitamin D</i>	1,47µg	29%	1µg	20%
Vitamin E/ <i>Vitamin E</i>	8,82mg	74%	6mg	50%
Vitamin C/ <i>Vitamin C</i>	44,1mg	55%	30mg	38%
Thiamin/ <i>Thiamin</i>	0,24mg	22%	0,16mg	15%
Riboflavin/ <i>Riboflavin</i>	0,38mg	27%	0,26mg	19%
Niacin/ <i>Niacin</i>	4,41mg	28%	3mg	19%
Vitamin B6/ <i>Vitamin B6</i>	0,59mg	42%	0,4mg	29%
Vitamin B12/ <i>Vitamin B12</i>	1,47µg	59%	1µg	40%
Calcium/ <i>Calcium</i>	284mg	35%	193mg	24%
Magnesium/ <i>Magnesium</i>	166mg	44%	113mg	30%

*Reference Intake/*Nährstoffbezugswerte*

INGREDIENT DECLARATION – CQI DEVELOPER (INGREDIENT LIST), FSI (ALLERGEN BOLDING)

INGREDIENTS:

Organic Brown Rice Syrup, Organic Rolled Oats, Organic Cane Syrup, Organic Peanut Butter, Organic Roasted Soybeans, Soy Protein Isolate, Peanuts, Peanut Flour, Rice Flour, Organic Soy Flour, Organic Oat Fiber, Natural Flavours, Sea Salt, Barley Malt Extract.

FSI (ALLERGEN BOLDING) 9/5/2017

Organic Brown Rice Syrup, Organic Rolled **Oats**, Organic Cane Syrup, Organic **Peanut** Butter, Organic Roasted **Soybeans**, **Soy** Protein Isolate, **Peanuts**, **Peanut** Flour, Rice Flour, Organic **Soy** Flour, Organic **Oat** Fiber, Natural Flavours, Sea Salt, **Barley** Malt Extract.

Ingredients w/ % Characterizing:

Brown Rice Syrup, Rolled **Oats** (16,2%), Cane Syrup, **Peanut** Butter (6,0%), Roasted **Soybeans**, **Soy** Protein Isolate, Peanuts (5,4%), **Peanut** Flour, Rice Flour, **Soy** Flour, **Oat** Fiber, Flavourings, Sea Salt, **Barley** Malt Extract.

[TRANSLATED INGREDIENTS + ALLERGEN BOLDING]

(Circle UK, IE) INGREDIENTS: Brown Rice Syrup, Rolled **Oats** (16.2%), Cane Syrup, **Peanut** Butter (6.0%), Roasted **Soybeans**, **Soy** Protein Isolate, **Peanuts** (5.4%), **Peanut** Flour, Rice Flour, **Soy** Flour, **Oat** Fibre, Flavourings, Sea Salt, **Barley** Malt Extract.

(Circle DE, AT, CH) ZUTATEN: Brauner Reissirup, **Haferflocken** (16,2%), Rohrzuckersirup, **Erdnussbutter** (6,0%), geröstete **Sojabohnen**, **Soja**protein-Isolat, **Erdnüsse** (5,4%), **Erdnussmehl**, Reismehl, **Sojamehl**, **Haferfaser**, Aromen, Meersalz, **Gerstenmalzextrakt**.

[TRANSLATED VITAMINS & MINERALS]

VITAMINS & MINERALS: Calcium Salts of Orthophosphoric Acid, Magnesium Oxide, L-Ascorbic Acid (Vit. C), DL-Alpha Tocopheryl Acetate (Vit. E), Beta Carotene (Vit. A), Nicotinamide (Vit. B3), Riboflavin (Vit. B2), Thiamine Mononitrate (Vit. B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vit. B6), Ergocalciferol (Vit. D2), Cyanocobalamin (Vit. B12).

VITAMINE & MINERALSTOFFE: Calciumsalze der Orthophosphorsäure, Magnesiumoxid, L-Ascorbinsäure (Vit. C), DL- α -Tocopherylacetat (Vit. E), β -Carotin (Vit. A), Nicotinamid (Vit. B3), Riboflavin (Vit. B2), Thiaminmononitrat (Vit. B1), Pyridoxinhydrochlorid (Vit. B6), Ergocalciferol (Vit. D2), Cyanocobalamin (Vit. B12).

MAY CONTAIN STATEMENT – FSI

MAY CONTAIN STATEMENT:

MAY CONTAIN NUTS, MILK, RYE, TRITICALE, AND WHEAT.

[TRANSLATED MAY CONTAIN STATEMENT]

PLEASE NOTE: ALLERGEN STATEMENTS MUST BE BOLD AND CAPITALIZED.

UK	MAY CONTAIN NUTS, MILK, RYE, TRITICALE AND WHEAT.
GER	KANN NÜSSE, MILCH, ROGGEN, TRITICALE UND WEIZEN ENTHALTEN.

FRAGMENT CALLOUT: N/A

CERTIFICATIONS – FSI

TYPE	AGENCY	CERTIFICATION	PERCENTAGE	ORGANIC INGR. CALLOUT
Organic	QAI	N/A	N/A	N/A
Kosher	OU	Kosher Dairy	N/A	N/A

FREE CLAIMS – FSI

TYPE	APPLICABLE FOR THIS PRODUCT?	CERTIFICATION / CLAIM
Dairy Free	N	
Gluten Free	N	
rbST Free	N	
Soy Free	N	

CONFIGURATIONS, WEIGHTS AND UPCS – BRAND

	BAR	12 CT CADDY	3PK	OTHER
Weight – Grams	e 68g	e 816g (12 x 68g)	e 204g (3 x 68g)	
Weight – Ounces				
UPC	7-22252-13008-2	7-22252-13108-9	7-22252-15307-4	
Mastercase		007-22252-57439-8	007-22252-15308-1	
Mastercase Gross Wt.			GROSS WEIGHT 2,3 kg	

FLAVOR SPECIFIC CLAIMS – BRAND / NUTRITION

CLAIM	REQUIRED DISCLOSURE	LOCATION ON PACK
No Added Colouring / Ohne Zusatz von Farbstoffen	None	12 ct Caddy – Side Panel

OTHER REQUIRED COPY – BRAND

REQUIRED COPY 1: BEST BEFORE

Best before / [Mindestens haltbar bis](#)

REQUIRED COPY 2: DISTRIBUTOR INFO & COPYRIGHT

Imported by / [Importeur](#) Clif Bar Europe B.V. Prins Bernhardplein 200, 1097 JB Amsterdam, Netherlands.

www.clifbar.co.uk / www.clifbar.de

(Circle UK, IE)

© 2018 Clif Bar & Company. All trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Clif Bar & Company, or used with permission.

(Circle DE, AT, CH)

© 2018 Clif Bar & Company. Alle Warenzeichen und eingetragenen Warenzeichen sind Eigentum von Clif Bar & Company oder werden mit Genehmigung verwendet.

Made in the USA. / [Hergestellt in den USA.](#)

REQUIRED COPY 3: STORAGE INFO

Store in a cool, dry place. / [Kühl und trocken lagern.](#)